

12th August, 2013

NSE Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD

BSE Limited
Listing Department,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Company Code: 531543

Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd
Kamdhenu Complex,
Opp. Sahajanand College,
Panjara Pole,
Ahmedabad-380015
ASE Company Code 28538

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Filing of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2013.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we enclose herewith un-audited financial result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2013. The said result has been taken on record by the Board of directors of the company at their meeting held on 12th August, 2013. The said result will be duly published in the newspaper within due course.

This is for your record and in compliance with the clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Kindly Acknowledge.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

For, Jindal Worldwide Ltd.



Company Secretary
"SURYARATH" Panchvati, Ambawadi,
Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat India
Phone: +91-79-2644 4840 - 2644 4842
Mill: 40269400 Fax: +91-79-2644 0603
Email: sales@jindaltextiles.com
Website: www.jindaltextiles.com

JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

Regd. Off: "Suryarath", 1st Floor, Opp. White House, Panchavati 1st Lane, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-06-2013

PART I		(Rs. in Lacs)			
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2013	31-03-2013	30-06-2012	31-03-2013
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	(Refer Notes Below)				
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	18784.57	19523.78	11205.83	60515.66
	(b) Other operating income	18.54	6.14	31.16	80.91
	Total Income from operations (net) Expenses	18803.11	19529.92	11237.00	60596.57
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	12962.62	13463.67	6869.90	41782.14
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	46.36	-0.01	0.00	171.18
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-455.80	585.45	629.61	-397.67
	(d) Employee benefits expense	53.36	76.16	42.80	211.13
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	400.97	159.70	151.09	649.69
	(f) Other expenses	4482.97	4205.25	2773.76	14311.36
	Total expenses	17490.48	18490.21	10467.16	56727.83
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	1312.63	1039.71	769.84	3868.74
4	Other Income	10.50	250.95	6.75	290.14
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	1323.13	1290.66	776.59	4158.88
6	Finance Costs	619.93	382.31	447.50	2204.85
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	703.20	908.35	329.09	1954.03
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	703.20	908.35	329.09	1954.03
10	Tax expense	147.39	601.42	0.00	601.42
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	555.81	306.93	329.09	1352.61
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	555.81	306.93	329.09	1352.61
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
15	Minority Interest *	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates	555.81	306.93	329.09	1352.61
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2005.20	2005.20	2005.20	2005.2
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				9526.61
19. I	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	Basic & Diluted	2.77	1.53	1.64	6.75
19. II	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):				
	Basic & Diluted	2.77	1.53	1.64	6.75
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	8785600	8785600	8785600	8785600
	- Percentage of shareholding	43.81%	43.81%	43.81%	43.81%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	1600700	1600700	1755700	1600700
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	14.21%	14.21%	15.58%	14.21%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	** 7.98%	7.98%	8.76%	7.98%
	b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	9665740	9665740	9510740	9665740
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	85.79%	85.79%	84.42%	85.79%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	48.21%	48.21%	47.43%	48.21%

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2013
INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

1 The above result was approved and taken on record by the Board of Director in its meeting held on 12/08/2013

2 Figures of previous period have been restated wherever necessary to make them comparable.

3 The Company is mainly engaged in single segment, hence no separate reportable segment as per AS-17

Date : 12/08/2013
Place: Ahmedabad

For, JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

CHAIRMAN